TESTING, CLASSIFICATION, & APPLICATIONS
Model GZ has been tested in accordance with the procedures and methods as set forth by U.L. 2221 (Tests for Fire
Resistive Grease Duct Enclosure Assemblies) and U.L. 1978 (Standard for Grease Ducts). Model GZ is classified for a
maximum 2 hour fire resistance rating per U.L. 2221 and may be installed at zero clearance to combustibles. This rating
qualifies the insulation and outer shell wall as an alternate to a specified hourly rated fire resistive shaft enclosure; effectively
eliminating, in most applications, the requirement for a separate fire resistive enclosure. Model GZ grease ducts are suitable
for the removal of smoke and grease laden vapors from commercial, industrial, institutional, and similar cooking applications
where continuous operating temperatures are 500° F (260° C) or less and for intermittent temperatures not exceeding

three characters and are either alpha or alpha numeric. Qualifier codes are most often used to designate section lengths,
tee projection diameters, and the large end I.D. of increasers. The following are a couple examples of part numbers with
their associated description and part number breakdown.
LINER / SHELL MATERIAL CODES
A = 304 S.S. Liner / ALZ Steel Shell B = 316 S.S. Liner / ALZ Steel Shell
C = 316 S.S. Liner / 316 S.S. Shell D = 304 S.S. Liner / 304 S.S. Shell
E = 316 S.S. Liner / 304 S.S. Shell F = 304 S.S. Liner / 316 S.S. Shell
H = 304 S.S. Liner / 430 S.S. Shell J = 316 S.S. Liner / 430 S.S. Shell
G12BTTH08
Refers to a Model GZ 12" I.D. bodied boot tee section with
an 8" I.D. projection constructed with a 304 S.S. liner and
a 430 S.S. shell.
G = Model GZ Product Code
12 = Tee Body I.D.
BTT = Part Code
(Boot Tee Section)
H = Liner / Shell Code
(304 S.S. Liner / 430 S.S. Shell)
08 = Qualifier Code
(8" I.D. Projection)
G10STRA30
Refers to a Model GZ 10" I.D., 30" long straight section
constructed with a 304 S.S. liner and an aluminized steel
shell.
G = Model GZ Product Code
10 = Section I.D.
STR = Part Code
(Straight Section)
A = Liner / Shell Code
(304 S.S. Liner / ALZ Steel Shell)
30 = Qualifier Code
(30" Long)
DUCT SECTIONS & FITTINGS, SUPPORTS & GUIDES, PENETRATIONS & FIRESTOPS
We offer a wide variety of components to complete virtually any grease duct system. Standard straight sections are available
in 18", 30", and 42" lengths. Adjustable expansion and variable length sections will accommodate lengths between 04-1/2"
to 19-1/2." We have a variety of sections available with factory installed couplings and pipe nipples to accommodate
drainage, fire suppression, and wash down systems. Standard elbows: 15°, 30°, and 45°. Several types of tee sections:
90° centered, boot, 45°, and double 45°. Supports & guides include: plate supports, full angle rings, wall supports, wall
guides, and roof supports. Penetrations & firestops: Our floor and wall penetrations will accommodate both round and square
rough openings and we offer a variety of roof penetration thimbles, flashings, and counter flashings. Our product line also
includes adapters, access panel sections, terminations, transitions, etc.
WEIGHT PER FOOT
GENERAL LIMITATIONS
Where the duct is outside the building, the maximum height above a top lateral brace or guy for 12" I.D. duct and less is
10 feet. For duct sizes of 14" I.D. and greater, the maximum height above a top lateral brace or guy is 15 feet. Subsequent